

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR **HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT** OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Tele:-01922-233007, Email:-kathuagmc1@gmail.com

AUCTION NOTICE

An open auction/ Condemnation for the sale/Disposal of Scrap/Dead Stock Articles lying in the premises of Associated Hospital Govt. Medical College Kathua shall be held on 04/11/2022 at 11:00 A.M.

The terms and conditions are as under:

- 1. The location of the auction will be Associated Hospital GMC Kathua premises.
- 2. The Dead Stocks items to be auctioned can be inspected in the premises of AH GMC, Kathua on any working day. These items will be auctioned on the basis of "BEYOND REPAIR/SCRAP/OBSOLETE /USED NO MORE".
- 3. These Dead Stocks Items will be auctioned on the basis of per Kg.
- 4. Only one bidder along with one representative will be allowed to enter the Associated Hospital GMC Kathua Premises at the time of auction.
- 5. The successful bidder will complete all the Codal formalities before lifting the dead stock articles.
- 6. Full payment shall have to be deposited by successful bidder in the manner as mentioned below
 - (i) 50% of total bid amount shall have to be deposited by the highest bidder(s) at the fall of hammer and 50% before lifting the same. For other Terms and Conditions the bidders may contact Office of the Principal GMC Kathua on any working day.

Medical Superintendent (Member Secretary) Associated Hospital

Dated: - 22 10 2022

Govt. Medical College Kathua

No:-MS/AH-GMC/K/2022-23/ 370 - 03

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner Kathua for information please.
- 2. Principal Govt. medical College Kathua for information please.
- 3. All the committee members of Auction/Condemnation of Dead Stock/Materials/items of Associated Hospital GMC Kathua.
- 4. Office copy.